
Friday 24th October 2025 

 
Wraparound Care - Expansion 

 
 

Our after chool wraparound will be extended 
next term and from W/B 3rd November our 
provision will be available from 3.20pm – 
5.30pm Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday 
AND FRIDAY. 

Thank you to all of you who have said that 
your child would like to attend Dance Club 

with Miss Tait next half term. 
The first club will take place on Thursday 6th 

November – 3.30pm – 4.20pm. 
Please assume your child has a place if you 
have informed us that they would like to go. 

 

 
Thank you to those 
of you who bought 

tickets for our 
Halloween 
Fundraiser! 

Altogether we 
raised £335 to go 

towards our 
outdoor log cabin! 

Dates for the Diary 
 

Thursday 13th November – Parents’ Evening – Letters will be sent home on Monday 3rd November 
Friday 14th November – Children In Need – non- school uniform 
Friday 5th December – Christmas Coffee morning 
Wednesday 10th December (AM) – Christmas Performance 
Thursday 11th December (PM) – Christmas Performance 
Wednesday 17th December – Christmas Jumper and lunch Day 
Thursday 18th December – Christmas Fayre 
Friday 19th December – Last day of school (1.30pm finish) 
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Dear Parents, 

Happy half term! I hope you all have a lovely time. School has been closed to children today but I thought 
you would still appreciate just a little newsletter confirming a few things for next half term… 

 

 

 

Slaley First School 



 


